AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO:
CONTRACT
BETWEEN

THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

AND
MULTICULTURAL BOOKS AND VIDEOS, INC.

FOR

International Language Materials

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to Agreement (the “First Amendment”) is made and entered

into in duplicate this ! (gﬂ day of » A'Uamu,l . , 201§ (hercinafter the “Effective Date”), by
and between the CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA (hereinafter sometimes the AOwnerQor the

ACity@), a municipal corporation in Duval County, Florida, and MULTICULTURAL BOOKS AND
VIDEOS, INC. (the “Contractor™), a Michigan corporation authorized to transact business in the
state of Florida and with its principal offices at 30007 John R. Road, Madison Heights, Michigan
48071.
RECITALS:

WHEREAS, effective April 3, 2014, City and Contractor made and entered into City of
Jacksonville Contract No. 9959 (hereinafter, the “Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, said Agreement has not been amended previously; and

WHEREAS, said Agreement should be amended to provide funding under the Agreement
for the 2014-2015 fiscal year in a fixed monetary amount not-to-exceed $7,500.00, for a cumulative
total maximum not-to-exceed amount of $22,500.00, with all other provisions, terms and conditions
of said Agreement remaining unchanged; now therefore

IN CONSIDERATION of the Agreement and of the mutual covenants and promises
hereinafter contained, the parties agree as follows:

1. The above-stated recitals are accurate, true and correct and are incorporated herein
and made a part hereof by this reference.

2. Paragraph 3 of the Agreement is amended, in part, by funding fiscal year 2014-2015
of the Agreement in a fixed, not-to-exceed amount of $7,500.00, for a cumulative not-to-exceed
amount of $22,500.00 and, as amended, shall read as follows:

“3. Maximum Indebtedness. As required by Section 106.431, Ordinance Code, the




CITY’s maximum indebtedness for all products and services under this Contract be a fixed monetary
amount not-to-exceed TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($22,500.00).”

SAVE AND EXCEPT as expressly amended in this instrument, the provisions, terms and
conditions of said Agreement shall remain unchanged and shall continue in full forée and effect.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank; signatures on following page.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Contract, in

duplicate, the day and year first above written. Cleveland Ferguson Il -
Deputy Chief Administrative Officer
OWNER For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:
ATTEST: CITY OF gALclt SN2 HBGRIDA

T
e oA

hereby certify that there is an unexpended, unencumbered and unimpounded balance in the

appropriation sufficient to cover the foregoing agreement; and that provision has been made for the
payment of monies provided therein to be paid. :

Ol Dd P

Director of Finance
City Contract Number: 9959 Amd #1, Encumber
Fiscal Year 2014-2015 funds 6) q

Form Approved: Cleveland Ferguson ITI
Deputy Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of;
fice of Grenéral Cowflel Executive Order No. 2015-01

CONTRACTOR

ATTEST: MULTICULTURAL BOOKS AND VIDEOS,
INC., a Michigan company

Signature Signature
T RMXES K Kol
Type/Print Name Type/Print Name
RES) Hhap/ 7
Title Title A

G:AGov't Operations\JSawyer\Jax Public Library\Contracts\ESC-0603-13 - RFP for Materials Acquisition\Multicultural\lst
Amendment\City - Multicultural Am #1.doc



